FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027 DFFICE OF PUBLIC PECORDS 09-22-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

2003 SEP 15 AM 11: 28

102555042

FINANCE SECTION

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Tr	rademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 2 15 7	Conveyance Type
New 9-15-63	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 102405661	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Stephen L. Dominak	March 19, 2003
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) John K. Nettekoven	March 19, 2003
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Morgan Adhesives Company	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 4560 Darrow Road	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	Assignments
Address (line 3) Stow	Ohio 44224
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
/2003 ECOOPER 00000067 120913 10391897	
-8021 AO. 00 TO	

Publie-burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014498 FRAME: 0059

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	ber	312-214-4806
Name Timothy J. Engling			
Address (line 1) Barnes & Thornburg			
ddress (line 2) P.O. Box 2786			
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60690-2786			
Address (line 4) USA			
Pages Enter the total number of pagingles including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument	# 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	lark if addi	tional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F			
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Nu	umber(s)
10/391,897			
			Month Day Year
f this document is being filed together with a new Pate vas	ent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT		PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#	one
ee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add			12-0913
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Ye	s / No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the oindicated herein.			
Timothy J. Engling	Simothy Idualin	~ ~	September 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing)imothy lnglinginature		Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties at I Conveying Parties	
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Gerald R. McLean	03/19/2003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Georgina Holcroft	03/19/2003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	Party Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	·
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		7
	City State/Country Zip Code	-
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional nu	ımbers attached
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
]

PATENT REEL: 014498 FRAME: 0061

P.2/7 NO.862

TECH SALES & MKTG

IAR.19.2003

3:28PM

Docket No. 921142-96122 (1044)

ASSIGNMENT

Joint Inventorship

WHEREAS, Stephen L. Dominak, John K. Nettekoven, Gerald R. McLean and Georgina

Holcroft, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful TAG ATTACHMENT FOR TIRES AND METHOD OF ATTACHING TAGS TO TIRES, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them on even date herewith; and WHEREAS, Morgan Adhesives Company a Company organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, having a principal office and place of business at 4560 Darrow

Road, Stow, Ohio 44224, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters

Patent which may be obtained for invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of Letters Patent for invention that may issue.

> PATENT REEL: 014498 FRAME: 0062

NO.862 P.3/7

And the Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist their Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting invention, investing in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the date indicated below.

Dated:_*3/19/200*9

Stephen L. Dominak

Dated: 3/19/63

John K. Nettekoven

Dated: 3/19/200

Gerald R McLean

Dated: 3/19/2003

Georgina Holcroft